
Historic Grand Prix 2023
16 - 18 June 2023

Final result Qualifying
F3-500 Owners Association

Zandvoort GP - 4259mtr.

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hCls PICCar Laps
98 James Wilson 2:18.303 31 110.86P3 1Cooper MK 10 5

17 Peter De La Roche 2:21.585 5 3.2822 3.282 108.29P2 1Cooper MK 5 5

6 Darrell Woods 2:23.741 4 2.1563 5.438 106.67P2 2Staride MK 3 5

59 Xavier Kingsland 2:24.627 4 0.8864 6.324 106.01P2 3Staride MK3 5

53 Simon Dedman 2:26.435 3 1.8085 8.132 104.70P2 4Erskine Staride MK3 5

31 Mike Fowler 2:26.692 4 0.2576 8.389 104.52P2 5Cooper MK 5 5

29 Chris Wilson 2:26.832 5 0.1407 8.529 104.42P2 6Mackson MS 001 5

92 Richard Fuller 2:27.463 4 0.6318 9.160 103.97P3 2Cooper MK 8 5

64 Richard Kelly 2:28.626 4 1.1639 10.323 103.16P1 1Cooper MK 5 5

9 Richard De La Roche 2:29.011 4 0.38510 10.708 102.89P2 7Smith Buckler 500 F3 5

3 Andy Raynor 2:29.726 5 0.71511 11.423 102.40P3 3Kieft CK54 5

16 Stuart Wright 2:32.386 5 2.66012 14.083 100.62P3 4Cooper MK 11 5

30 Chas Reynolds 2:36.317 4 3.93113 18.014 98.09P2 8Kieft CK53 4

37 Martin Sheppard 2:37.704 4 1.38714 19.401 97.22P3 5Effyh Bryfan Tyddyn Special 5

33 Jonathan Morris 2:38.099 4 0.39515 19.796 96.98P2 9Waye 500 4

7 Nigel Challis 2:40.278 4 2.17916 21.975 95.66P3 6Cooper MK 8 4

46 Mike Wood 2:41.357 4 1.07917 23.054 95.02P2 10Iota CB2 4

25 Claude Crespin 2:41.531 4 0.17418 23.228 94.92P3 7Cooper MK 9 4

12 Duncan Rabagliati 2:43.126 4 1.59519 24.823 93.99P2 11Comet MK1 4

13 Mike Doodeman 2:53.954 2 10.82820 35.651 88.14P1 2Larkens 4

94 Douglas Mclay 2:59.067 3 5.11321 40.764 85.62P3 8Cooper MK 8 4

24 Peter Kumlin 3:01.126 2 2.05922 42.823 84.65P1 3Effyh TT 2

27 Hans Ciers 3:01.974 4 0.84823 43.671 84.26P2 12Kieft 500 4

1 Alex Wilson24 1P2 13Martin F3

18 John Chisholm25 P2 14Arnott F3

CA RS #3, #92 - TRA NSPONDER SIGNAL TOO WEAK - CHA NGE LOCA TION BEFORE NEXT SESSION
CA R #1 - NO TRA NSPONDER
 

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:18.303  in lap  3  by nbr. 98 : James Wilson (Cooper)
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Leo van Haastrecht (KNAF 4654)

Steward 1

Mike Berger (KNAF 1958)

Steward 2

Willem Keijzer (KNAF 11488)
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Historic Grand Prix 2023

16 - 18 June 2023F3-500 Owners Association
Zandvoort GP - 4259mtr.Laps and Sector Times - Qualifying

 Alex Wilson1  Martin F3
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

 Andy Raynor3  Kieft CK54
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 107.1 55.294 46.799 2:36.916126.5 141.2

2 53.142 120.7 52.443 44.828 2:30.413128.0 145.4 129.6

3 54.242 128.4 53.393 47.539 2:35.174131.4 140.6 130.5

52.061 120.91:08.606 46.443 2:47.110132.0 142.5 128.24

51.246 129.054.019 44.461 2:29.726123.0 145.2 121.15

6

 Darrell Woods6  Staride MK 3
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 109.2 54.317 45.641 2:37.533127.1 137.6

2 52.397 105.7 53.281 44.571 2:30.249131.1 141.5 127.9

3 54.123 105.9 52.977 44.683 2:31.783124.7 140.6 135.6

50.220 128.449.517 44.004 2:23.741133.7 141.2 131.64

50.147 126.653.595 43.582 2:27.324121.1 139.4 137.15

6

 Nigel Challis7  Cooper MK 8
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 83.5 1:06.064 54.591 3:12.86998.0 124.6

2 59.870 104.9 1:01.528 51.682 2:53.080115.8 133.8 116.1

58.545 122.659.450 48.522 2:46.517103.9 141.2 115.03

55.870 123.056.454 47.954 2:40.278116.8 141.4 117.74

 Richard De La Roche9  Smith Buckler 500 F3
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 126.6 54.938 45.620 2:34.804128.4 146.9

2 52.177 119.3 53.557 45.698 2:31.432126.8 144.8 128.5

3 52.244 113.6 53.852 44.672 2:30.768128.1 143.2 131.3

50.974 127.252.945 45.092 2:29.011131.4 143.0 128.84

53.576 129.253.545 45.460 2:32.581130.4 142.5 120.75

6

 Duncan Rabagliati12  Comet MK1
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 87.7 58.960 51.347 2:56.350114.4 130.4

2 1:01.446 98.0 1:00.014 50.147 2:51.607108.0 133.5 111.7

57.096 114.659.874 49.563 2:46.533105.3 132.5 109.73

57.257 114.356.506 49.363 2:43.126110.7 133.2 120.14

 Mike Doodeman13  Larkens 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 112.4 56.833 47.911 2:42.587117.4 127.8

2 56.740 122.0 1:01.516 55.698 2:53.954106.0 88.3 120.3

1:09.749 96.21:12.227 Pit In  3:20.952110.0 53.43

Pit Out 114.858.701 Pit In  3:10.544117.94

 Stuart Wright16  Cooper MK 11
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 106.0 56.231 47.133 2:40.162119.5 135.0

2 53.433 116.0 56.169 46.988 2:36.590120.0 133.8 119.9

3 54.828 124.1 55.227 46.570 2:36.625122.3 139.9 131.5

53.328 117.555.485 46.429 2:35.242126.8 132.2 128.84

52.567 119.653.921 45.898 2:32.386124.3 132.8 126.35

6

 Peter De La Roche17  Cooper MK 5
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 126.6 51.219 44.745 2:28.928122.3 132.8

2 50.858 114.9 49.850 44.420 2:25.128122.0 134.2 137.8

3 51.701 109.3 49.276 43.037 2:24.014122.7 134.3 138.3

49.897 122.649.870 43.876 2:23.643123.3 134.2 139.24

49.126 121.548.466 43.993 2:21.585121.9 133.0 140.85

6

 John Chisholm18  Arnott F3
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit
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Historic Grand Prix 2023

16 - 18 June 2023F3-500 Owners Association
Zandvoort GP - 4259mtr.Laps and Sector Times - Qualifying

 Peter Kumlin24  Effyh TT
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 93.2 1:07.469 53.363 3:06.112100.7 126.0 1:04.030 98.51:03.952 53.144 3:01.12696.9 128.1 114.32

 Claude Crespin25  Cooper MK 9
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 107.0 1:01.779 52.111 3:02.898116.0 129.5

2 57.623 105.8 59.490 50.180 2:47.293117.6 133.7 115.3

55.755 119.157.442 49.446 2:42.643124.7 132.5 122.83

55.447 118.857.640 48.444 2:41.531126.0 132.7 124.34

 Hans Ciers27  Kieft 500
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 83.7 1:07.019 55.306 3:16.27794.4 110.1

2 1:06.402 89.6 1:06.391 59.062 3:11.85584.1 109.3 85.2

1:03.298 103.21:05.751 55.137 3:04.18693.8 112.3 96.53

1:03.136 100.21:02.865 55.973 3:01.97492.8 111.0 97.84

 Chris Wilson29  Mackson MS 001
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 109.8 55.833 46.606 2:43.601120.0 135.0

2 54.292 116.1 53.739 45.730 2:33.761124.9 134.3 123.9

3 51.856 127.4 52.738 44.999 2:29.593123.6 134.2 124.3

51.660 125.651.394 44.170 2:27.224129.8 134.3 126.54

50.963 126.851.912 43.957 2:26.832130.8 136.2 126.35

6

 Chas Reynolds30  Kieft CK53
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 80.2 1:06.520 55.188 3:14.54890.5 121.2

2 1:07.966 95.0 1:03.475 50.745 3:02.18696.2 130.3 81.4

54.997 122.956.175 46.916 2:38.088112.6 137.9 113.73

54.101 112.955.394 46.822 2:36.317124.4 139.5 112.14

 Mike Fowler31  Cooper MK 5
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 102.6 55.299 54.325 2:43.105128.3 137.2

2 52.332 114.0 52.974 45.166 2:30.472128.9 141.0 127.3

3 51.874 120.3 52.622 44.880 2:29.376130.0 142.5 131.8

49.797 126.651.705 45.190 2:26.692124.4 144.4 134.94

52.261 130.451.701 44.753 2:28.715128.0 141.2 144.35

6

 Jonathan Morris33  Waye 500
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 109.0 57.768 50.038 2:44.547113.0 130.0

2 59.919 103.2 1:01.624 50.377 2:51.920113.9 129.7 116.7

56.660 121.158.230 48.583 2:43.473114.0 131.1 125.73

53.115 121.157.759 47.225 2:38.099122.9 134.8 130.54

 Martin Sheppard37  Effyh Bryfan Tyddyn Special
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 97.3 1:00.450 50.374 2:52.209112.5 131.5

2 55.547 107.8 56.698 48.652 2:40.897118.7 134.0 108.7

3 54.586 111.0 56.872 48.315 2:39.773120.8 134.8 116.1

54.387 119.155.981 47.336 2:37.704109.6 134.7 119.54

54.972 120.056.211 47.009 2:38.192108.9 135.8 111.05

6

 Mike Wood46  Iota CB2
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 99.2 1:04.144 55.099 3:09.004107.9 133.7

2 59.545 96.9 1:00.535 50.336 2:50.416123.1 140.1 120.5

54.607 128.758.491 50.004 2:43.102117.3 135.8 123.03

54.468 127.258.084 48.805 2:41.357119.6 137.8 113.94

 Simon Dedman53  Erskine Staride MK3
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 108.9 56.296 46.665 2:40.470115.4 146.1

2 54.744 103.9 52.860 43.569 2:31.173134.2 149.0 123.0

3 49.781 132.0 51.902 44.752 2:26.435131.2 146.5 133.2

50.330 133.853.427 46.517 2:30.274125.0 144.8 138.74

51.327 120.854.719 44.419 2:30.465125.7 147.5 132.65

6
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Historic Grand Prix 2023

16 - 18 June 2023F3-500 Owners Association
Zandvoort GP - 4259mtr.Laps and Sector Times - Qualifying

 Xavier Kingsland59  Staride MK3
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 117.0 53.916 45.299 2:41.043128.4 140.1

2 53.848 113.2 52.429 44.464 2:30.741130.3 141.5 121.9

3 51.438 126.5 51.802 43.717 2:26.957130.6 142.1 125.0

49.812 130.351.556 43.259 2:24.627135.8 143.4 133.74

50.393 129.051.621 43.660 2:25.674128.3 142.1 130.95

6

 Richard Kelly64  Cooper MK 5
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 98.3 57.976 46.750 2:46.034130.3 140.8

2 52.672 117.1 52.978 45.689 2:31.339131.9 141.2 130.1

3 51.318 106.3 54.111 44.911 2:30.340130.6 143.4 140.1

51.129 130.052.446 45.051 2:28.626128.4 144.0 135.94

54.569 130.352.711 45.286 2:32.566123.7 144.4 135.15

6

 Richard Fuller92  Cooper MK 8
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 99.4 56.165 47.687 2:41.947122.2 142.5

2 54.388 93.8 56.187 46.470 2:37.045129.8 143.0 124.6

3 54.516 102.1 56.308 45.164 2:35.988129.8 146.3 140.1

50.780 132.251.922 44.761 2:27.463115.6 147.7 140.44

50.694 132.551.961 45.776 2:28.431122.6 144.6 143.25

6

 Douglas Mclay94  Cooper MK 8
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 77.0 1:06.898 54.769 3:12.311103.5 119.5

2 1:04.421 85.3 1:04.373 55.071 3:03.86598.5 122.6 99.3

1:01.192 107.71:03.040 54.835 2:59.06789.2 119.6 108.83

1:04.268 111.11:04.189 55.627 3:04.08492.3 118.2 98.84

 James Wilson98  Cooper MK 10
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 106.4 56.234 46.105 2:39.563108.0 151.7

2 54.211 99.9 53.082 42.501 2:29.794140.3 151.7 129.9

3 48.335 139.4 48.466 41.502 2:18.303141.5 156.5 142.1

47.552 139.949.292 42.224 2:19.068141.5 153.8 148.24

46.998 139.551.238 41.645 2:19.881145.4 153.8 155.95

6

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  Time Serv ice BV - The Netherlands

Page 3 of  3 Fastest time :  2:18.303  in lap  3  by nbr. 98 : James Wilson (Cooper)

www.getraceresults.com


Historic Grand Prix 2023

16 - 18 June 2023F3-500 Owners Association
Zandvoort GP - 4259mtr.Laptimes - Qualifying

Nbr Name Laps Lap ..1 Lap ..2 Lap ..3 Lap ..4 Lap ..5 Lap ..6 Lap ..7 Lap ..8 Lap ..9 Lap ..0lap

  98  James Wilson 5 1 - 10 2:39.563 2:29.794 2:18.303 2:19.068 2:19.881

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  Time Serv ice BV - The Netherlands
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  17  Peter De La Roche 5 1 - 10 2:28.928 2:25.128 2:24.014 2:23.643 2:21.585

  6  Darrell Woods 5 1 - 10 2:37.533 2:30.249 2:31.783 2:23.741 2:27.324

  53  Simon Dedman 5 1 - 10 2:40.470 2:31.173 2:26.435 2:30.274 2:30.465

  92  Richard Fuller 5 1 - 10 2:41.947 2:37.045 2:35.988 2:27.463 2:28.431

  31  Mike Fow ler 5 1 - 10 2:43.105 2:30.472 2:29.376 2:26.692 2:28.715

  9  Richard De La Roche 5 1 - 10 2:34.804 2:31.432 2:30.768 2:29.011 2:32.581

  64  Richard Kelly 5 1 - 10 2:46.034 2:31.339 2:30.340 2:28.626 2:32.566

  59  Xavier Kingsland 5 1 - 10 2:41.043 2:30.741 2:26.957 2:24.627 2:25.674

  29  Chris  Wilson 5 1 - 10 2:43.601 2:33.761 2:29.593 2:27.224 2:26.832

  16  Stuart Wright 5 1 - 10 2:40.162 2:36.590 2:36.625 2:35.242 2:32.386

  3  Andy Raynor 5 1 - 10 2:36.916 2:30.413 2:35.174 2:47.110 2:29.726

  37  Martin Sheppard 5 1 - 10 2:52.209 2:40.897 2:39.773 2:37.704 2:38.192

  25  Claude Crespin 4 1 - 10 3:02.898 2:47.293 2:42.643 2:41.531

  46  Mike Wood 4 1 - 10 3:09.004 2:50.416 2:43.102 2:41.357

  13  Mike Doodeman 4 1 - 10 2:42.587 2:53.954 3:20.952 3:10.544

  33  Jonathan Morris 4 1 - 10 2:44.547 2:51.920 2:43.473 2:38.099

  30  Chas Reynolds 4 1 - 10 3:14.548 3:02.186 2:38.088 2:36.317

  7  Nigel Challis 4 1 - 10 3:12.869 2:53.080 2:46.517 2:40.278

  94  Douglas Mclay 4 1 - 10 3:12.311 3:03.865 2:59.067 3:04.084

  27  Hans Ciers 4 1 - 10 3:16.277 3:11.855 3:04.186 3:01.974

  12  Duncan Rabagliati 4 1 - 10 2:56.350 2:51.607 2:46.533 2:43.126

  24  Peter Kumlin 2 1 - 10 3:06.112 3:01.126

  18  John Chis holm 1 - 10

  1  Alex Wilson 1 - 10
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Historic Grand Prix 2023
16 - 18 June 2023

Result per Class Qualifying

F3-500 Owners Association
Zandvoort GP - 4259mtr.

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hCar Laps

1945 - 1950 Examples: Cooper Mk II-IV, Squanderbug, Monaco, Effyh

64 Richard Kelly 2:28.626 41 103.16Cooper MK 5 5

13 Mike Doodeman 2:53.954 2 25.3282 25.328 88.14Larkens 4

24 Peter Kumlin 3:01.126 2 7.1723 32.500 84.65Effyh TT 2

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hCar Laps
1951 - 1953 Examples: Cooper Mk V-VII, Kieft, Comet, Martin, Mackson, JBS, Trenberth

17 Peter De La Roche 2:21.585 51 108.29Cooper MK 5 5

6 Darrell Woods 2:23.741 4 2.1562 2.156 106.67Staride MK 3 5

59 Xavier Kingsland 2:24.627 4 0.8863 3.042 106.01Staride MK3 5

53 Simon Dedman 2:26.435 3 1.8084 4.850 104.70Erskine Staride MK3 5

31 Mike Fowler 2:26.692 4 0.2575 5.107 104.52Cooper MK 5 5

29 Chris Wilson 2:26.832 5 0.1406 5.247 104.42Mackson MS 001 5

9 Richard De La Roche 2:29.011 4 2.1797 7.426 102.89Smith Buckler 500 F3 5

30 Chas Reynolds 2:36.317 4 7.3068 14.732 98.09Kieft CK53 4

33 Jonathan Morris 2:38.099 4 1.7829 16.514 96.98Waye 500 4

46 Mike Wood 2:41.357 4 3.25810 19.772 95.02Iota CB2 4

12 Duncan Rabagliati 2:43.126 4 1.76911 21.541 93.99Comet MK1 4

27 Hans Ciers 3:01.974 4 18.84812 40.389 84.26Kieft 500 4

1 Alex Wilson13 1Martin F3

18 John Chisholm14 Arnott F3

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hCar Laps
1954 on Examples: Cooper Mk VIII on, Petty

98 James Wilson 2:18.303 31 110.86Cooper MK 10 5

92 Richard Fuller 2:27.463 4 9.1602 9.160 103.97Cooper MK 8 5

3 Andy Raynor 2:29.726 5 2.2633 11.423 102.40Kieft CK54 5

16 Stuart Wright 2:32.386 5 2.6604 14.083 100.62Cooper MK 11 5

37 Martin Sheppard 2:37.704 4 5.3185 19.401 97.22Effyh Bryfan Tyddyn Special 5

7 Nigel Challis 2:40.278 4 2.5746 21.975 95.66Cooper MK 8 4

25 Claude Crespin 2:41.531 4 1.2537 23.228 94.92Cooper MK 9 4

94 Douglas Mclay 2:59.067 3 17.5368 40.764 85.62Cooper MK 8 4

CA RS #3, #92 - TRA NSPONDER SIGNAL TOO WEAK - CHA NGE LOCA TION BEFORE NEXT SESSION
CA R #1 - NO TRA NSPONDER
 

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:18.303  in lap  3  by nbr. 98 : James Wilson (Cooper)

Results: www.getraceresults.com Timekeeping by  :  Time Serv ice BV - The Netherlands

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meetingPage 1 of  1

Race Director

Roland Bruynseraede (RACB 46)

Chief Time Keeping

Rob Oude Luttikhuis (KNAF 38761)

www.getraceresults.com


Historic Grand Prix 2023
16 - 18 June 2023F3-500 Owners Association

Zandvoort GP - 4259mtr.Sector analyse - Qualifying

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 Theoret.

Fastest In
Actual
bestLap Lap Lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

Cls = 1945 - 1950 Examples: Cooper Mk
II-IV, Squanderbug, Monaco, Effyh

64 Richard Kelly 2:28.626 41 51.129 52.446 44.911 2:28.4864 4 310 10 11

13 Mike Doodeman 2:53.954 22 56.740 56.833 47.911 2:41.4842 1 119 17 16

24 Peter Kumlin 3:01.126 23 1:02.889 59.189 53.144 2:55.2223 3 222 21 21

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 Theoret.

Fastest In
Actual
bestLap Lap Lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

Cls = 1951 - 1953 Examples: Cooper Mk
V-VII, Kieft, Comet, Martin, Mackson,
JBS, Trenberth17 Peter De La Roche 2:21.585 51 49.126 48.466 43.037 2:20.6295 5 32 2 2

6 Darrell Woods 2:23.741 42 49.786 49.517 43.582 2:22.8856 4 55 3 5

59 Xavier Kingsland 2:24.627 43 49.812 51.556 43.259 2:24.6274 4 47 5 3

53 Simon Dedman 2:26.435 34 49.781 51.902 43.569 2:25.2523 3 24 7 4

31 Mike Fowler 2:26.692 45 49.797 51.701 44.753 2:26.2514 5 56 6 9

29 Chris Wilson 2:26.832 56 50.963 51.394 43.957 2:26.3145 4 58 4 6

9 Richard De La Roche 2:29.011 47 50.974 52.945 44.672 2:28.5914 4 39 11 8

30 Chas Reynolds 2:36.317 48 53.337 55.394 46.822 2:35.5535 4 414 13 13

33 Jonathan Morris 2:38.099 49 52.764 56.974 47.225 2:36.9635 5 413 18 15

46 Mike Wood 2:41.357 410 54.468 58.084 48.805 2:41.3574 4 416 20 19

12 Duncan Rabagliati 2:43.126 411 57.096 56.506 49.363 2:42.9653 4 420 16 20

27 Hans Ciers 3:01.974 412 1:03.136 1:02.865 55.137 3:01.1384 4 323 22 23

1 Alex Wilson13

18 John Chisholm14

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 Theoret.

Fastest In
Actual
bestLap Lap Lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

Cls = 1954 on Examples: Cooper Mk
VIII on, Petty

98 James Wilson 2:18.303 31 46.777 48.466 41.502 2:16.7456 3 31 1 1

92 Richard Fuller 2:27.463 42 49.708 51.922 44.761 2:26.3916 4 43 8 10

3 Andy Raynor 2:29.726 53 51.246 52.443 44.461 2:28.1505 2 511 9 7

16 Stuart Wright 2:32.386 54 52.567 53.921 45.898 2:32.3865 5 512 12 12

37 Martin Sheppard 2:37.704 45 54.387 55.981 47.009 2:37.3774 4 515 14 14

7 Nigel Challis 2:40.278 46 54.620 56.454 47.954 2:39.0285 4 417 15 17

25 Claude Crespin 2:41.531 47 54.713 56.978 48.444 2:40.1355 5 418 19 18

94 Douglas Mclay 2:59.067 38 1:01.192 1:03.040 54.769 2:59.0013 3 121 23 22

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  Time Serv ice BV - The Netherlands
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Historic Grand Prix 2023

Heat recording start time
Heat recording end t ime

Green flag at
Finish flag waved at

Number of cautions
Total time under Green

Number of code-60's Total t ime under Code-60

14:03:06
14:22:00

:
:

:

:
:

:
:

:

14:03:07

14:30

00:00:00:
Total time under Yellow 00:00:000

0

Heat name
Heat Date
Track name

:
:

Participants Started Participants Classified
Participants Not Classified

:
:
:

25 25
0Participants Finished

Participants Not Finished
0
25

:

:

16 June 2023
Zandvoort GP - 4259 mtr.

F3-500 Owners Association - Qualifying

103Total of All Laps in Heat :

:

Nbr Namelap time
time of

dayCarin lap#

Best Lap time history during the Heat

17 Peter De La Roche Cooper MK 52:25.128 14:08:4021
17 Peter De La Roche Cooper MK 52:24.014 14:11:0432
98 James Wilson Cooper MK 102:18.303 14:11:0533

Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls
Fastest
Laptime In Speed

Summary of best laptimes per class

64 P1Richard Kelly 2:28.626 4 103.16Cooper MK 5
17 P2Peter De La Roche 2:21.585 5 108.29Cooper MK 5
98 P3James Wilson 2:18.303 3 110.86Cooper MK 10

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  Time Serv ice BV - The Netherlands
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